PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7487540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOW SILICONES CORP.	07/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIKIN INDUSTIES, LTD.
Street Address:	UMEDA CENTER BUILDING, 4-12
Internal Address:	NAKAZAKI-NISHI 2-CHOME, KITA-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	530-8323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8609742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374496400

Email: daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAK0015PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN COLE
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=553030_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=553030_US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507440638 REEL: 060819 FRAME: 0456

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, **DOW SILICONES CORP.**, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2200 West Salzburg Road, Midland, Michigan 48686-0994 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the co-owner of partial right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent listed below:

HIGH ENERGY RAY-CURABLE COMPOSITION

which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 12/281,158, filed February 23, 2009, now United States Patent No. 8,609,742 granted December 17, 2013.

AND WHEREAS, **DAIKIN INDUSTRIES**, **LTD.**, with a place of business at Umeda Center Building, 4-12, Nakazaki-Nishi 2-Chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8323 Japan, (hereinafter referred to Assignee) is the co-owner of partial right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents listed above. Daikin Industries, Ltd. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent. The same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 060819 FRAME: 0457

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named this 14th day of 3022.
By: Edward W. Black Title: Authorized Representative
STATE OF MICHIGAN : : ss COUNTY OF Midland : : ss On this 14- day of July , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Edward W. Black , to me known to be the Authorized Representative , and also known to me to be the person
who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of Dow Silicones Corporation and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same. Abba Davis NOTARY-PUBLIC

ABBY DAVIS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF Saginaw

My Commission Expires September 27, 2026

Acting in the County of MINIANO.

PATENT REEL: 060819 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 08/16/2022

v1